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more than you expect

Connectors
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NEW PRODUCTS
WR-MPC Connectors



WR-MPC Mini & Micro Power Connectors

The Mini & Micro Power connector solutions from Würth Elektronik are designed to 

meet the customer requirements when high current is needed in combination with 

little space. Lots of  wire-to-wire and wire-to-board configurations are available.

WR-MPC4 

Mini Power Connectors

• 4.2mm pitch

• 1 or 2 rows

• Current rating up to 9A per contact   

• 600VAC working voltage

• PCB (THT) and Cable connectors

• Positive housing locks          

• Insulated contacts

• 2 to 24 pin connector available

Index WR-MPC4

2 rows Page 2 to 8

1 row Page 9 to 15

Terminal Page 16 to 17

Tooling Page 18 to 20

WR-MPC3 

Micro Power Connectors

• 3.0mm pitch

• 1 or 2 rows

• Current rating up to 5A per contact     

• 250VAC working voltage

• PCB (THT & SMT) Cable connectors

• Positive housing lock            

• Insulated contacts

• 2 to 24 pin connector available

• Different PCB fixation: SMT or THT clips

Index WR-MPC3

2 rows             Page 22 to 30

1 row        Page 31 to 34

Terminal     Page 35 to 36

Tooling            Page 37 to 39
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WR-MPC4 – 4.20mm Mini Power Connector
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Vertical Header

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900221122 2 – 5.50

64900421122 4 4.20 9.70

64900621122 6 8.40 13.90

64900821122 8 12.60 18.10

64901021122 10 16.80 22.30

64901221122 12 21.00 26.50

64901421122 14 25.20 30.70

64901621122 16 29.40 34.90

64901821122 18 33.60 39.10

64902021122 20 37.80 43.30

64902221122 22 42.00 47.50

64902421122 24 46.20 51.70

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Vertical Header
With Mounting Pegs

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649002221732 2 – 5.50

649004221732 4 4.20 9.70

649006221732 6 8.40 13.90

649008221732 8 12.60 18.10

649010221732 10 16.80 22.30

649012221732 12 21.00 26.50

649014221732 14 25.20 30.70

649016221732 16 29.40 34.90

649018221732 18 33.60 39.10

649020221732 20 37.80 43.30

649022221732 22 42.00 47.50

649024221732 24 46.20 51.70

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Right Angled
Header

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900229522 2 – 5.40

64900429522 4 4.20 9.60

64900629522 6 8.40 13.80

64900829522 8 12.60 18.00

64901029522 10 16.80 22.20

64901229522 12 21.00 26.40

64901429522 14 25.20 30.60

64901629522 16 29.40 34.80

64901829522 18 33.60 39.00

64902029522 20 37.80 43.20

64902229522 22 42.00 47.40

64902429522 24 46.20 51.60

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Right Angled
Header With Mounting Pegs

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649002227222 2 – 5.40

649004227222 4 4.20 9.60

649006227222 6 8.40 13.80

649008227222 8 12.60 18.00

649010227222 10 16.80 22.20

649012227222 12 21.00 26.40

649014227222 14 25.20 30.60

649016227222 16 29.40 34.80

649018227222 18 33.60 39.00

649020227222 20 37.80 43.20

649022227222 22 42.00 47.40

649024227222 24 46.20 51.60

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Right Angled
Header With Mounting Flanges for Screw-in Retention

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900221022 2 – 5.40

64900421022 4 4.20 9.60

64900621022 6 8.40 13.80

64900821022 8 12.60 18.00

64901021022 10 16.80 22.20

64901221022 12 21.00 26.40

64901421022 14 25.20 30.60

64901621022 16 29.40 34.80

64901821022 18 33.60 39.00

64902021022 20 37.80 43.20

64902221022 22 42.00 47.40

64902421022 24 46.20 51.60

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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06

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Dual Row Plug With Panel
Mounting Ears

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Colour: White
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with male terminal 64900313722 & 64900413722
see page 17

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)

64900221822 2 – 5.40 10.80

64900421822 4 4.20 9.60 15.00

64900621822 6 8.40 13.80 19.20

64900821822 8 12.60 18.00 23.40

64901021822 10 16.80 22.20 27.60

64901221822 12 21.00 26.40 31.80

64901421822 14 25.20 30.60 36.00

64901621822 16 29.40 34.80 40.20

64901821822 18 33.60 39.00 44.40

64902021822 20 37.80 43.20 48.60

64902221822 22 42.00 47.40 52.80

64902421822 24 46.20 51.60 57.00

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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06

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Female Dual Row Receptacle

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Colour: White
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with female terminal 64900113722 & 64900213722
see page 16

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649002113322 2 – 5.40

649004113322 4 4.20 9.60

649006113322 6 8.40 13.80

649008113322 8 12.60 18.00

649010113322 10 16.80 22.20

649012113322 12 21.00 26.40

649014113322 14 25.20 30.60

649016113322 16 29.40 34.80

649018113322 18 33.60 39.00

649020113322 20 37.80 43.20

649022113322 22 42.00 47.40

649024113322 24 46.20 51.60

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6 7–10 12–24

Amperes 9 8 7 6
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Vertical Header

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900211122 2 4.20 9.60

64900311122 3 8.40 13.80

64900411122 4 12.60 18.00

64900511122 5 16.80 22.20

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Vertical Header
With Mounting Pegs

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649003121732 3 8.40 13.80

649004121732 4 12.60 18.00

649005121732 5 16.80 22.20

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8



www.we-online.com

11

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Right Angled
Header

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900219522 2 4.20 9.60

64900319522 3 8.40 13.80

64900419522 4 12.60 18.00

64900519522 5 16.80 22.20

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Right Angled
Header With Mounting Pegs

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649002127222 2 4.20 9.60

649003127222 3 8.40 13.80

649004127222 4 12.60 18.00

649005127222 5 16.80 22.20

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Max temperature: 220 °C 10 s
• Colour: White
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free wave soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Right Angled
Header With Mounting Flanges for Screw-in Retention

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

64900211022 2 4.20 9.60

64900311022 3 8.40 13.80

64900411022 4 12.60 18.00

64900511022 5 16.80 22.20

PCB layout component side

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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WR-MPC4 4.20mm Male Single Row Plug With Panel
Mounting Ears

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Colour: White
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to 9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with male terminal 64900313722 & 64900413722
see page 17

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)

64900211822 2 4.20 9.60 15.00

64900311822 3 8.40 13.80 19.20

64900411822 4 12.60 18.00 23.40

64900511822 5 16.80 22.20 27.60

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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WR-MPC4 4.20mm Female Single Row Receptacle

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 66
• Colour: White
• Pitch: 4.20 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Flamability rating: UL94 V2
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 6 to9 A

• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with female terminal 64900113722 & 64900213722
see page 16

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

649002013322 2 4.20 9.60

649003013322 3 8.40 13.80

649004013322 4 12.60 18.00

649005013322 5 16.80 22.20

Nb. Circuits 2–3 4–6

Amperes 9 8
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MATERIAL
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: For 4.20 mm

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 9 A
• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

WIRE DIMENSION
• Code 64900113722, AWG: 22–16 (0.33 to 1.31 mm2)

• Code 64900213722, AWG: 26–24 (0.13 to 0.20 mm2)

PACKAGING
• Reel of 5kps
To order spare terminal in small quantity (100pcs per bag)
please order 64900113722DEC or 64900213722DEC
1pc = 1 terminal

Crimping tools see page 18

WR-MPC4 Female Terminal

Order Code AWG A B C D

64900113722 22 - 16 3.70 2.50 4.40 2.40

64900213722 26 - 24 3.40 2.50 3.30 2.30
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MATERIAL
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: For 4.20 mm

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 9 A
• Working voltage: 600 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 20 mOhm max

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –40 °C up to 105 °C
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

WIRE DIMENSION
• Code 64900313722, AWG: 22–16 (0.33 to 1.31 mm2)

• Code 64900413722, AWG: 26–24 (0.13 to 0.20 mm2)

PACKAGING
• Reel of 5kps
To order spare terminal in small quantity (100pcs per bag)
please order 64900313722DEC or 64900413722DEC
1pc = 1 terminal

Crimping tools see page 18

WR-MPC4 Male Terminal

www.we-online.com

Order Code AWG A B C D

64900313722 22 - 16 4.00 2.50 4.50 2.30

64900413722 26 - 24 3.50 2.50 3.30 2.30



WR-MPC4 Tooling Ordering Information
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Terminal Code Gauge Genre
Hand Plier with Die Set

1 + 2
Extraction Tool

3

64900313722 AWG 22-16 male 600649122160 600000000010

64900413722 AWG 26-24 male 600649126240 600000000010

64900113722 AWG 22-16 female 600649222160 600000000010

64900213722 AWG 26-24 female 600649226240 600000000010

1 2 3

To get more detailled information about each tool see page 19 & 20
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WR-MPC4 Hand Plier With Metal Base and
Terminator Die Set

19

Order Code Gauge Genre Description

600649122161 AWG: 22-16 male Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)

600649126241 AWG: 26-24 male Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)

600649222161 AWG: 22-16 female Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)

600649226241 AWG: 26-24 female Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)
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WR-MPC4 Extraction Tool

Order Code Gauge Genre Description

600000000010 all all Extraction tool
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

66200221122 2 – 6.70

66200421122 4 3.00 9.70

66200621122 6 6.00 12.70

66200821122 8 9.00 15.70

66201021122 10 12.00 18.70

66201221122 12 15.00 21.70

66201421122 14 18.00 24.70

66201621122 16 21.00 27.70

66201821122 18 24.00 30.70

66202021122 20 27.00 33.70

66202221122 22 30.00 36.70

66202421122 24 33.00 39.70

WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row Vertical Header

HIGH TEMPERATURE

PCB layout component side
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray
Tape & Reel with cap packaging
Order Code = 662 3 xx 235922 (4500 pcs MOQ)

WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row SMT Vertical
Header With Through Hole Retention Clip

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002235922 2 – 6.70

662004235922 4 3.00 9.70

662006235922 6 6.00 12.70

662008235922 8 9.00 15.70

662010235922 10 12.00 18.70

662012235922 12 15.00 21.70

662014235922 14 18.00 24.70

662016235922 16 21.00 27.70

662018235922 18 24.00 30.70

662020235922 20 27.00 33.70

662022235922 22 30.00 36.70

662024235922 24 33.00 39.70

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row SMT Vertical
Header With SMT Fitting Nail

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002231822 2 – 6.70

662004231822 4 3.00 9.70

662006231822 6 6.00 12.70

662008231822 8 9.00 15.70

662010231822 10 12.00 18.70

662012231822 12 15.00 21.70

662014231822 14 18.00 24.70

662016231822 16 21.00 27.70

662018231822 18 24.00 30.70

662020231822 20 27.00 33.70

662022231822 22 30.00 36.70

662024231822 24 33.00 39.70

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube
Tape & Reel with cap packaging
Order Code = 662 3 xx 231822 (4500 pcs MOQ)

HIGH TEMPERATURE

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row Right Angled
Header With Plastic Pegs

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)

66200221022 2 – 6.70 –

66200421022 4 3.00 9.70 1.70

66200621022 6 6.00 12.70 4.70

66200821022 8 9.00 15.70 7.70

66201021022 10 12.00 18.70 10.70

66201221022 12 15.00 21.70 13.70

66201421022 14 18.00 24.70 16.70

66201621022 16 21.00 27.70 19.70

66201821022 18 24.00 30.70 22.70

66202021022 20 27.00 33.70 25.70

66202221022 22 30.00 36.70 28.70

66202421022 24 33.00 39.70 31.70

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row SMT Right
Angled Header With Plastic Pegs

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube
Tape & Reel with cap packaging
Order Code = 662 1 xx 236022 (4500 pcs MOQ)

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002236022 2 – 6.70

662004236022 4 3.00 9.70

662006236022 6 6.00 12.70

662008236022 8 9.00 15.70

662010236022 10 12.00 18.70

662012236022 12 15.00 21.70

662014236022 14 18.00 24.70

662016236022 16 21.00 27.70

662018236022 18 24.00 30.70

662020236022 20 27.00 33.70

662022236022 22 30.00 36.70

662024236022 24 33.00 39.70

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row SMT Right
Angled Header Through Hole Retention Clip

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube
Tape & Reel with cap packaging
Order Code = 662 1 xx 230822 (4500 pcs MOQ)

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002230822 2 – 6.70

662004230822 4 3.00 9.70

662006230822 6 6.00 12.70

662008230822 8 9.00 15.70

662010230822 10 12.00 18.70

662012230822 12 15.00 21.70

662014230822 14 18.00 24.70

662016230822 16 21.00 27.70

662018230822 18 24.00 30.70

662020230822 20 27.00 33.70

662022230822 22 30.00 36.70

662024230822 24 33.00 39.70

PCB layout component side
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Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002231722 2 – 6.70

662004231722 4 3.00 9.70

662006231722 6 6.00 12.70

662008231722 8 9.00 15.70

662010231722 10 12.00 18.70

662012231722 12 15.00 21.70

662014231722 14 18.00 24.70

662016231722 16 21.00 27.70

662018231722 18 24.00 30.70

662020231722 20 27.00 33.70

662022231722 22 30.00 36.70

662024231722 24 33.00 39.70

WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row SMT Right
Angled Header SMT Fitting Nail Clip

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube
Tape & Reel with cap packaging
Order Code = 662 1 xx 231722 (4500 pcs MOQ)

HIGH TEMPERATURE

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Dual Row Plug With Panel
Mounting Ears

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Colour: Black
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with male terminal 66200213722 see page 35

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)
D

(mm)

66200221822 2 – 3.85 4.21 7.90

66200421822 4 3.00 6.85 7.21 10.91

66200621822 6 6.00 9.85 10.21 13.89

66200821822 8 9.00 12.85 13.21 16.89

66201021822 10 12.00 15.85 16.21 19.89

66201221822 12 15.00 15.85 19.21 22.89

66201421822 14 18.00 21.85 22.20 25.88

66201621822 16 21.00 24.85 25.20 28.88

66201821822 18 24.00 27.85 28.20 31.88

66202021822 20 27.00 30.85 31.22 34.87

66202221822 22 30.00 33.85 34.22 37.87

66202421822 24 33.00 36.85 37.22 40.87
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Female Dual Row Receptacle

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002113322 2 – 3.85

662004113322 4 3.00 6.85

662006113322 6 6.00 9.85

662008113322 8 9.00 12.85

662010113322 10 12.00 15.85

662012113322 12 15.00 18.85

662014113322 14 18.00 21.85

662016113322 16 21.00 24.85

662018113322 18 24.00 27.85

662020113322 20 27.00 30.85

662022113322 22 30.00 33.85

662024113322 24 33.00 36.85

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Colour: Black
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with female terminal 66200113722 see page 36
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MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tray

WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Single Row Vertical Header

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

66200211122 2 3.00 9.65

66200311122 3 6.00 12.65

66200411122 4 9.00 15.65

66200511122 5 12.00 18.65

66200611122 6 15.00 21.65

66200711122 7 18.00 24.65

66200811122 8 21.00 27.65

66200911122 9 24.00 30.65

66201011122 10 27.00 33.65

66201111122 11 30.00 36.65

66201211122 12 33.00 39.65

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Single Row Right Angled
Header With Plastic Pegs

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Max temperature: 260 °C 10 s
• Colour: Black
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

SOLDERING
• Solder temperature: JEDEC lead free reflow soldering

PACKAGING
• Tube

HIGH TEMPERATURE

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)

66200211022 2 3.00 9.65 –

66200311022 3 6.00 12.65 –

66200411022 4 9.00 15.65 4.70

66200511022 5 12.00 18.65 7.70

66200611022 6 15.00 21.65 10.70

66200711022 7 18.00 24.65 13.70

66200811022 8 21.00 27.65 16.70

66200911022 9 24.00 30.65 19.70

66201011022 10 27.00 33.65 22.70

66201111022 11 30.00 36.65 25.70

66201211022 12 33.00 39.65 28.70

PCB layout component side
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Single Row Plug With Panel
Mounting Ears

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Colour: Black
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with male terminal 66200213722 see page 35

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)
D

(mm)

66200211822 2 3.00 6.85 7.21 10.90

66200311822 3 6.00 9.85 10.21 13.89

66200411822 4 9.00 12.85 13.21 16.89

66200511822 5 12.00 15.85 16.21 19.89

66200611822 6 15.00 18.85 19.21 22.89

66200711822 7 18.00 21.85 22.20 25.88

66200811822 8 21.00 24.85 25.20 28.88

66200911822 9 24.00 27.85 28.20 31.88

66201011822 10 27.00 30.85 31.22 34.87

66201111822 11 30.00 33.85 34.22 37.87

66201211822 12 33.00 36.85 37.22 40.87
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Female Single Row Receptacle

MATERIAL
• Insulator material: Nylon 6T
• Colour: Black
• Pitch: 3.00 mm

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Flammability rating: UL94-V0
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn

PACKAGING
• Bag

To be used with female terminal 66200113722 see page 36

Order Code Pins
A

(mm)
B

(mm)

662002013322 2 3.00 6.85

662003013322 3 6.00 9.85

662004013322 4 9.00 12.85

662005013322 5 12.00 15.85

662006013322 6 15.00 18.85

662007013322 7 18.00 21.85

662008013322 8 21.00 24.85

662009013322 9 24.00 27.85

662010013322 10 27.00 30.85

662011013322 11 30.00 33.85

662012013322 12 33.00 36.85
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Order Code AWG
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)
D

(mm)

66200213722 20–24 2.55 2.10 2.40 2.00

WR-MPC3 3.00mm Male Terminal

MATERIAL
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: For 3.00 mm

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

WIRE DIMENSION

• AWG: AWG 20-24 (0.52 to 0.20 mm2)

PACKAGING
• Reel of 5kps
To order spare terminal in small quantity (100pcs per bag)
please order 66200213722DEC
1pc = 1 terminal
Crimping tools see page 37
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WR-MPC3 3.00mm Female Terminal

MATERIAL
• Contact material: Copper alloy
• Contact type: Stamped
• Contact plating: Tin
• Quality class: 25 Mating cycles
• Pitch: For 3.00 mm

ELECTRICAL
• Current rating: 5 A
• Working voltage: 250 VAC

• Insulation resistance: >1000 MOhm
• Dielectric withstanding voltage: 1500 VAC/mn
• Contact resistance: 10 mOhm max

ENVIRONMENTAL
• Operating temperature: –25 °C up to 105 °C
• Compliance: Lead free and RoHS 

WIRE DIMENSION

• AWG: AWG 20-24 (0.52 to 0.20 mm2)

PACKAGING
• Reel of 5kps
To order spare terminal in small quantity (100pcs per bag)
please order 66200113722DEC
1pc = 1 terminal
Crimping tools see page 37

Order Code AWG
A

(mm)
B

(mm)
C

(mm)
D

(mm)

66200113722 20–24 2.50 1.95 2.30 2.00
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WR-MPC3 Tooling Ordering Information

Terminal Code Gauge Genre
Hand Plier with Die Set

1 + 2
Extraction Tool

3

66200113722 AWG 20-24 male 600662120241 600000000011

66200213722 AWG 20-24 female 600662220241 600000000011

1 3

To get more detailled information about each tool see page 38 & 39

2
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WR-MPC3 Hand Plier With Metal Base and
Terminator Die Set

Order Code Gauge Genre Description

600662120241 AWG: 20-24 male Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)

600662220241 AWG: 20–24 female Manual Plier with Terminator Die (already assembled)
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WR-MPC3 Extraction Tool

Order Code Gauge Genre Description

600000000011 all all Extraction tool



more than you expect

Catalogue WERI 2006/2007

1

The Würth Elektronik Group

Würth Elektronik eiSos GmbH & Co. KG

EMC & Inductive Solutions

Max-Eyth-Str. 1

D-74638 Waldenburg

Tel. +49 (0) 79 42 945 - 0

Fax +49 (0) 79 42 945 - 400

eiSos@we-online.de

Würth Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG

Circuit Board Technology

Salzstr. 21

D-74676 Niedernhall

Tel. +49 (0) 79 40 946 - 0

Fax +49 (0) 79 40 946 - 400

info@we-online.de

Würth Elektronik GmbH & Co. KG

Intelligent Connecting Systems

Zeilbaumweg 15

D-74613 Öhringen

Tel. +49 (0) 79 41 92 05 - 0

Fax +49 (0) 79 41 92 05 - 38

incosys@we-online.de

Würth Solergy / Würth Solar

Photovoltaics

Alfred-Leikam-Straße 25

D-74523 Schwäbisch Hall

Tel.  +49 (0) 791 946 00 -0

Fax  +49 (0) 791 946 00 -119

ws.vk@we-online.de

Würth Elektronik Radialex

Electromechanics

Parc Technologique

279, Allée Jacques Monod

F-69792 Saint Priest Cedex

Tel.  +33 (0) 4 72 35 31 72

Fax +33 (0) 4 72 36 33 36 

info@we-radialex.com

This brochure is a supplement to the 

full range WERI Connectors catalogue.



Würth Elektronik France

Parc Technologique

279 Allée Jacques Monod 

69792 Saint Priest Cedex

Tel. +33 (0) 4 72 35 31 88

Fax +33 (0) 4 72 35 31 89

eiSos-france@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Italia

Via Stazione, 51

39044 Egna (BZ)

Tel.  +39 0471 828382

Fax  +39 0471 828381

eiSos-italy@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Spain

Rambla Guipúscoa 77 7° 2a

08020 Barcelona

Tel.  +34 (0) 933 057 172

Fax  +34 (0) 933 057 172

eiSos-spain@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Belgium

De Roest D‘Alkemadelaan 13 / 34

2600 Antwerpen-Berchem

Tel.  +32 (0) 3 230 99 40

Fax  +34 (0) 3 230 99 50

eiSos-belgium@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik eiSos 

GmbH & Co. KG

EMC & Inductive Solutions

Max-Eyth-Str. 1

D-74638 Waldenburg

Tel. +49 (0) 79 42 945 - 0

Fax +49 (0) 79 42 945 - 400

eiSos@we-online.de

Automotive

Würth Elektronik iBE GmbH

Gewerbepark 8

D-94136 Thyrnau

Tel. +49 (0) 85 01 90 01- 0

Fax +49 (0) 85 01 90 01- 35

ibe@we-online.de

Electromechanics

Würth Elektronik Radialex 

Parc Technologique

279, Allée Jacques Monod

F-69792 Saint Priest Cedex

Tel. +33 (0) 4 72 35 31 72

Fax  +33 (0) 4 72 36 33 36

info@we-radialex.com

Würth Elektronik Austria

Gerberweg 6

A-2320 Schwechat

Tel.  +43 (0) 1 707 40 44

Fax +43 (0) 1 706 37 36

eiSos-austria@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Schweiz

Lohwisstr. 32

CH-8123 Ebmatingen

Tel. +41 (0) 840 000 030

Fax +41 (0) 840 000 031

eiSos-swiss@we-online.com

Wurth Electronics UK Ltd.

4th Avenue, The Village, 

Trafford Park

Manchester GB - M17 1DB 

Tel.  +44 (0) 161 872 0431

Fax  +44 (0) 161 872 0433

eiSos-uk@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Ireland

36, Westbury Drive

Lucan

IRL - Co. Dublin

Tel.  +353 (0) 1 621 20 61

Fax +353 (0) 1 624 92 93

eiSos-ireland@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Finland

Karhutie 4

FIN-01900 Nurmijärvi

Tel.  +358 (0) 10 308 12

Fax  +358 (0) 10 308 4702

eiSos-finland@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Nederland

Schoor 7a

5492 TB Sint Oedenrode

Tel. +31 (0) 413 47 12 73

Fax +31 (0) 413 47 12 35

eiSos-netherlands@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Sweden

Härnevi, Rotbrunna 24

SE-74596 Enköping

Tel. +46 (0) 1 71 41 00 - 81

Fax +46 (0) 1 71 41 00 - 80

eiSos-sweden@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Czech Republic

Božetěchova 36

CZ-612 00 Brno

Tel.  +420 549 213 -151

Fax  +420 549 213 -168

eiSos-czech@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik Hungary

Esztergomi u. 8 II/5

1133 Budapest

Tel. +36 (0) 1 7878 197

Fax +36 (0) 1 7863 713

eiSos-hungary@we-online.com

Wurth Electronics INC.

91 Grant Street

Ramsey, NJ 07446

Tel.  +1 201 785 8800

toll free (866) WURTH WE

Fax  +1 201 785 8810

eiSos-usa@we-online.com 

Wurth Electronics Midcom

121 Airport Drive

Watertown, SD 57201

Tel. +1 605 886 4385

Fax +1 605 886 4486

midcom@we-online.com

Würth Elektronik China

9 D 501, Xinmao, Rongyuan

LU STR. 15

Huayuan Hi - Tech Industry Park

300384 Tianyin, PR China

Tel. +86 (0) 22 2385 8666

Fax +86 (0) 22 2385 8260

eiSos-china@we-online.com

Wurth Electronics Hong Kong 

Unit 02, 22 F New Tech Plaza

34 Tai Yau Street

San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel. +852 (0) 23 27 84 88

Fax +852 (0) 23 27 40 88

eiSos-hongkong@we-online.com

Wurth Electronics Taiwan

4th Floor, No. 18-1, Section 6

Mincyuan East Road, Neihu District

Taipei 114, Taiwan

Tel. +886 (0) 2 27 91 86 25

Fax +886 (0) 2 27 91 87 01 

eiSos-taiwan@we-online.com

Responsible for:

South Korea and Japan

Wurth Electronics 

Singapore Pte. Ltd.

10 Ubi Crescent #02-63

Ubi Techpark, Lobby D

Singapore 408564

Tel. +65 67 42 15 67

Fax  +65 67 49 68 92 

eiSos-singapore@we-online.com

Responsible for: 

India, Indonesia, Malaysia, 

Philippines, Thailand and Vietnam

Würth Elektronik India Pvt. Ltd.

5th floor, North Block, Stock

Exchange Towers, #51, J. C. Road

560027 Bangalore

Tel. +91 (0) 80 511 42 703

Fax +91 (0) 80 511 42 698

eiSos-india@we-online.com  

www.we-online.com

Toll Free for US Customers (866) EMC MORE

E-Mail Hotline: eiSos-hotline@we-online.com

EUROPA USA

ASIEN

ASIEN

EMC & Inductive Solutions

DI
EN

EC
KA

RP
RI

NZ
EN

.0
4/

07
/5

’/S
IL

/A
RT

IK
EL

NU
M

M
ER

 9
99

94
2

more than you expect

WE eiSos Group

Würth Elektronik iBE 

(Automotive)

Würth Elektronik 

EMC & Inductive Solutions

Wurth Electronics Würth Elektronik 

Radialex (Electromechanics)



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


